



\$~109

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7924/2025**

**RAMSWAROOP (REPRESENTED
THROUGH HIS WIFE SMT. PUNAM)Petitioner**
Through: Ms. Muskaan Dutta, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Ashok Kashyap, SPC with
Mr. Kabir Hazarika, Adv.
Insp. Athurv and Mr. Ramniwas Yadav for
CRPF

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA**

**ORDER
09.12.2025**

%

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground that Mr. Ankur Chhibber, who has to argue the matter, is in difficulty today.
2. Re-notify on 10 April 2026.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025/AR