



\$~99

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 7924/2025

RAMSWAROOP (REPRESENTED THROUGH HIS
WIFE SMT. PUNAM)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Mr.
Pranjal Marwah, Mr.
Anshuman Mehrotra, Mr.
Nikunj Arora. Mr. Arjun
Panwar, Mr. Amrit Koul, Mr.
Prahil Sharma, Ms. Muskaan
Dutta and Ms. Aditi Kapoor,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Ashok Kashyap, SPC with
Mr. Kabir Hazarika, GP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

21.05.2026

List on 18.08.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MAY 21, 2026

'KDK'